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Questions

Siachen Glacier is situated in the mountain range of

What is the total length of Siachen glacier?

Name the longest glacier of Pakistan?

12 out of the world's highest 30 mountains are in:

Siachen is close to four of the world's 14 peaks over 8,000 meters ---K2, Broad Peak,
Gasherbrum | and all of which are on the Pakistani side of the frontline.

How many soldiers buried alive as avalanche hit Pak troops camp in Siachen?

How many civilians buried alive as avalanche hit Pak troops camp in Siachen?

How many persons buried alive as avalanche hit Pak troops camp in Siachen?

The guns on the glacier have largely fallen silent since a peace process was launched
between Pakistan and India in

India and Pakistan fought a fierce battle over Siachen in
conflict,

, raising fears of all-out
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Answers Choice

. Karakoram
. Sulaiman

. Hindu Kush
. Himalayas

63 km
67 km
71.5 km
72.2 km

Hispar
Baltoro
Siachen
Batura

Himalaya
Hindu Kush
Pamir
Karakoram

Gasherbrum I
Naga Parbat
Rakaposhi
Tirch Mir

130
120
124
135

11

12
14
13

130
120
124
135

2004
2005
2006
2007

1985
1986
1987
1988



