

Current Affairs Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Siachen Glacier is situated in the mountain range of	A. Karakoram B. Sulaiman C. Hindu Kush D. Himalayas
2	What is the total length of Siachen glacier?	A. 63 km B. 67 km C. 71.5 km D. 72.2 km
3	Name the longest glacier of Pakistan?	A. Hispar B. Baltoro C. Siachen D. Batura
4	12 out of the world's highest 30 mountains are in:	A. Himalaya B. Hindu Kush C. Pamir D. Karakoram
5	Siachen is close to four of the world's 14 peaks over 8,000 metersK2, Broad Peak, Gasherbrum I andall of which are on the Pakistani side of the frontline.	A. Gasherbrum II B. Naga Parbat C. Rakaposhi D. Tirch Mir
6	How many soldiers buried alive as avalanche hit Pak troops camp in Siachen?	A. 130 B. 120 C. 124 D. 135
7	How many civilians buried alive as avalanche hit Pak troops camp in Siachen?	A. 11 B. 12 C. 14 D. 13
8	How many persons buried alive as avalanche hit Pak troops camp in Siachen?	A. 130 B. 120 C. 124 D. 135
9	The guns on the glacier have largely fallen silent since a peace process was launched between Pakistan and India in	A. 2004 B. 2005 C. 2006 D. 2007
10	India and Pakistan fought a fierce battle over Siachen in, raising fears of all-out conflict,	A. 1985 B. 1986 C. 1987 D. 1988